

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND CONCERNING THE EXEMPLARY SERVICE OF

Maravene S. Loeschke

Towson University

WHEREAS, Dr. Maravene S. Loeschke served as President of Towson University from 2012 to 2014; and

WHEREAS, Dr. Loeschke's connection to Towson and the Towson community runs incredibly deep, punctuated by both a bachelor's and master's degree from Towson, more than three decades at the university as an educator, administrator, and dean, and three years as president; and

WHEREAS, during her years of service as president, Dr. Loeschke sought to expand Towson both physically, with new facilities, and intellectually, with enhanced academic offerings; and

WHEREAS, in keeping with Towson's long-standing tradition of service, Dr. Loeschke strengthened Towson's reputation for not simply being **in** the community, but rather **part of** the community with increased outreach efforts; and

WHEREAS, while Dr. Loeschke's tenure was cut short by health concerns, her efforts will nevertheless have a lasting impact on Towson in terms of educational quality, regional impact, and community service,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Regents of the University System of Maryland gratefully acknowledges Dr. Maravene Loeschke's outstanding contributions to Towson University, the University System of Maryland, and to the entire State of Maryland; and extends its sincere gratitude for her dedicated service.

Jim Shea

Jim Shea Chairman, Board of Regents

WEKnian

William E. Kirwan Chancellor, University System of Maryland

June 19, 2015